## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Simon F. Williams	04/11/2000
David P. Martin	04/11/2000
Frank A. Skraly	04/11/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metabolix, Inc.	
Street Address:	303 Third Street, 2nd Floor	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10136499

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2153

Email: Tiffany@pabstpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rivka D. Monheit

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=MBX 035 DIV (2) Assignment of utility from parent#page1.tif source=MBX 035 DIV (2) Assignment of utility from parent#page2.tif source=MBX 035 DIV (2) Assignment of utility from parent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0983 10156493

O O FAI O

source=MBX 035 DIV (2) Assignment of utility from parent#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0984

# ASSIGNMENT

We, Simon F. Williams of 28 Deerfield Road, Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770, David P. Martin of 33 Hemlock Street, Arlington, Massachusetts 02474, and Frank A. Skraly of 60 Raymond Avenue, Somerville, Massachusetts 02144, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Metabolix, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 303 Third Street, 2nd Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142-1196, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Metabolix, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Medical Devices and Applications of Polyhydroxyalkanoate Polymers" described in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/535,146 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2000, by Simon F. Williams, David P. Martin, and Frank A. Skraly, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/126,180 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 1999, and to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/142,238 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 1999, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0985

"Medical Devices and Applications of Polyhydraxyalkanoate Polymers" By: Simon F. Williams, David P. Martin, and Frank A. Skraly Filed: March 24, 2000 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns. WITNESS my hand and seal this 11 day of April Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Ntiddleser) Then personally appeared the above named Simon F. Williams and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this \_\_//\_ day of Statel , 2000. My Commission expires: HEAN M. MAHONET My Commission Expires July 6 2005 Holary Public

2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0986

"Medical Devices and Applications of Polyhydroxyalkanoate Polymers" By: Simon F. Williams, David P. Martin, and Frank A. Skraly Filed: March 24, 2009 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this	_day of
	David P. Martin
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Malles ex	
Then personally appeared the above nan foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	ned David P. Martin and acknowledged the I, before me this day of
	Notary Public
My Commission expires:    IEAN M. MAHONEY     Notary Public     My Commission Expires July 8	, 2005

"Medical Devices and Applications of Polyhydroxyalkanoate Polymers"
By: Simon P. Williams, David P. Martin, and Frank A. Skraly
Filed: March 24, 2000
ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal	this 11th	_day of	April	, 2000.
		-7	Frank A. S	kyaly
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)			
County of Middlesex	)			
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be his f	he above nar free act and (	ned Frank deed, befor	A. Skraly and a e me this/_	cknowledgedday of
	N M. MAHONE Notary Public vission Expires July 1		Notary Pu	blic (

PATENT REEL: 015270 FRAME; 0988

**RECORDED: 10/20/2004**